Model EBE004
Model EBEOA
Model TP015
Model 316TT
Model EBE002
Model EBE006JR
Model EBE005LC
Model EBE007MINI

Biscuit
Model
Ordering Information
Pack
Quantity
Pack Model
Number
IPÊ
1"+ 3⁄32" N/A EBE004
100 100-EB TYS
Redwood 175 175-EB TYS
Cedar 275 275-EB TYS
PVC 175 175-EB TYW
IPÊ
1"+ 3⁄32"
 1 5⁄8" Screw included for
installation on roof-deck
sleepers
EBE004 175 175-EB162
Redwood
Cedar
PVC
IPÊ
11⁄16"+ 3⁄32" N/A EBE007MINI
100 100-EBTYMI
Redwood
Cedar
175 175-EBTYMI
PVC
Docks 2x4 and
2x6
1⁄4" EBE002 175 175-EBTYBG
Boardwalks
Kiln-dried
1" + 1⁄4" "Live Cylinder" design for
expansive material EBE005LC
100 100-EBTYLC
Composites 175 175-EBTYLC
Natural Woods
275 275-EBTYLC
175 175-EBTYLW
Kiln-dried
11⁄16" + 1⁄4" "Live Cylinder" design for
expansive material EBE006JR 175 175-EBTYJRComposites
Natural Woods
Timber Tech® 7⁄8"+ 3⁄16" N/A 316-TT 175 175-EB TT
Kodiak® Composite 7⁄8"+ 1⁄8"
Square-drive screws preferred  EBEOA 175 175-EBAOSQ
6-lobe-drive screws preferred EBEOA 175 175-EBAOTO
PVC 7⁄8"+ 1⁄8" N/A EBEOA 175 175-EBTYPV
Composites 7⁄8"+ 3⁄16" N/A TPO15 175 175-EBTYP
Pre-Grooved Lumber: If your lumber yard pre-grooves decking, they can
follow this schematic to ensure proper groove size and location for use with
the EB-TY hidden deck fastener.
Working from left to right, compare the information in the columns to your application to select the correct EB-TY for the job.